ANTI-MICROBIAL RESISTANCE

EU27 - Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
26.761 13/11-09/12/2009
DE Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
1.522 13/11-02/12/2009
Methodology: face-to-face
1. ANTIBIOTICS CONSUMPTION
QD1a. Have you taken any antibiotics orally such as tablets, powder or syrup QD1a. Have you taken any antibiotics orally such as tablets, powder or syrup in the

in the last 12 months?

@ Yes
@® No

EU27 @ Outer pie

QD1b

DE @ Inner pie

last 12 months?

Answer: Yes e e
Eu27 DE
TOTAL 40% 28%
“ Sex
Male 37% 25%
Female 43% 3%
a\ <=
QD1bT
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Methodology: face-to-face

2. LEVEL OF KNOWLEDGE CONCERNING ANTIBIOTICS

QD2a. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false.

- Eg ki

Antibiotics kill viruses 53% 3% 16%

I . I < [

Antibiotics are effective against cold and flu*
57% 3% 10%

[ ::v [ v [N

Unnecessary use of antibiotics make them become ineffective*
& 84% 6% 10%

I . I s I 17

Taking antibiotics often has side-effects such as diarrhoea*

4% 9% 17%
EU27T @ u o =
DE®
True False Don't know
* The correct answer is "True"
** The correct answer is "False”
QD2a. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is QD2a. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think
{rue or false. it is true or false.
Answer: Total correct answers =] €2 A iaaétone corct I
Bzt OE ansver |
TOTAL 58% 56%
I o
A\ Age 1 correct answer - 18%
15-24 51% 52%
25-39 59% 55% _ 34%
40-54 62% 99% 2 correct answers i
55+ 58% 54% I :o%
-
Education (End of) - R
15- 529 49% correct answers 209
16-19 57% 55% - i
20+ 68% 65%
Still studying 54% 56% .

4 correct answers - 15%

Information about antibiotics

tes or% 6% I
No 53% 50% At least one wrong answer I

Socio-demographic breakdown & EU2T
This table shows the percentage of correct answers for all 4 statements. =
For instance, in the EU27 58% of the answers given were correct. = DE
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3. INFORMATION CAMPAIGN ON ANTIBIOTICS
QD3a. In the last 12 months, Do you remember getting any information about QD3a. In the last 12 months, Do you remember getting any information about not
not taking any antibiotics unnecessarily, for example, messages about not taking any antibiotics unnecessarily, for example, messages about not taking
taking antibiotics in case of cold or flu? antibiotics in case of cold or flu?
Answer: Yes e e
EU27 DE
TOTAL 37% 32%
)
Age
15-24 33% 26%
2539 3% 22%
40-54 40% 39%
55+ 37% 34%
he .
Education (End of)
5 29% 26%
16-19 34% 29%
20+ 50% 48%
Still studying 35% 32%
¥ Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 36% 39%
Managers 48% 43%
@ Yes Other white collars 41% 36%
P Manual workers gg:}/‘u g?:;;
No House persons
Unemployed 34°z§ 29%
Retired 35% 31%
Students 35% 32%

EU27 @ Outer pie DE @ Inner pie

Socio-demographic breakdown

QD3b. Where did you first get this information about not taking any antibiotics unnecessarily?
I, :0°0
A ot ol e N 2"

. . I 29%
| saw it on a TV advertisement . 5

i : I
e ] ——————————————— e

A family member or friend told me __M o

—

| saw it in a leaflet or on a poster B 2

2%

Iheard it on the radio sy 9e

. |
| saw it on the Internet .

%
Another health professional (e.g. nurse, physical therapist) told me = ™ & EU27

& DE

Base: Those who remember getting some information in the last 12 months
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3. INFORMATION CAMPAIGN ON ANTIBIOTICS

QD4. Which of the following sources of information would you use in order to get trustworthy information on antibiotics?

N 5
gacye—rr o §F¢

I
el ————

Ahespital _ 18%
ospital 40,

0
Anurse B 5

oo I 6%
Family or friends B o

N 5

The Internet site from the (NATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTE) .

%

5
The Internet site from the National Government\the Ministry of Health = 5%

5%
Another health care facility .-3,, . ’ @ EU27
¥ DE
Other items quoted by less than 5% of respondents at EU level
QDZ2b. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following QD2b. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following
statement: Everyone has a role to play to ensure that antibiotics remain statement: Everyone has a role to play to ensure that antibiotics remain effective.
effective.
Answer. Total "agree” e @
EU27 DE
TOTAL 81% 87%
=\
) g
15-24 76% 75%
25-39 81% 87%
40-54 84% 89%
55+ 81% 90%
o Education (End of)
@ Total "agree" 15- 78% 86%
@ Total "disagree” AR 83% 89%
20+ 83% 87%
Don't know i i
Still studying % 78%
EU27 @ Outer pie DE @ Inner pie Socio-demographic breakdown
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